
2020-21 TENNESSEE ARCHERY DEER
(From TWRA Harvest Reports website)

Month # Bucks # Does
# Antlerless 

Males Total
September 1 1

October 2 8 10
November 12 3 15
December 1 1 2
January 0

Totals 15 12 1 28

Not enough data to determine size averages, etc

TENNESSEE HUNTING AREAS
HUNT AREA ACRES Deer Harvested

11 6,061 4
12 9,179 5
13 11,554 1
14 7,405 6
15 13,611 9
16 10,626 2

unknown 58,436 1
TOTALS 58,436 28

Very few deer measurements are collected from Archery-harvested deer by LBL staff.
See quota hunt data for deer measurement and size information.



LBL TENNESSEE YOUTH HUNT OCT 17-18, 2020
TOTAL HARVEST: 15 deer (Online Check-in only, LBL Check Stations not staffed)

Does: 7 --> Average Weight= 73 lbs
(Max= 92 lbs, Min= 57 lbs)

Bucks: 7 --> Average Weight= 92 lbs
(Max= 138 lbs, Min= 90lbs)
Average Points: 6.5 (Max= 11)

Fawns: 1 --> Average Weight= 32 lbs, 1 female
(Max= 32 lbs, Min= 32 lbs)

TN YOUTH QUOTA HUNT:  LARGER BUCKS AND LARGER ANTLERS
ANTLER ANTLER ANTLER HARVEST

HUNT AREA WEIGHT SEX #POINTS AGE SPREAD LENGTH CIRCUMF DATE
11 138 M 11 >11 10/17/2020
13 96 M 8 >11 10/17/2020
11 119 M 8 >11 10/17/2020
13 90 M 5 10/17/2020

AVERAGES: 111 8.0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

TN YOUTH HUNT COMPARTMENT SUMMARY

HUNT AREA
Potential # 
PERMITS Deer Harvested

HUNTABLE
ACRES Acres Per HUNTER

11 80 3 6,061 76
12 120 1 9,179 76
13 150 8 11,554 77
14 100 1 7,405 74
15 170 1 13,611 80
16 130 1 10,626 82

unknown 0 0 n/a n/a
TOTAL = 750 15 AVG = 78

Checked at LBL Check Stations (Not  staffed in 2020)



LBL TENNESSEE QUOTA HUNT NOV 13-14, 2020
TOTAL HARVEST: 110 deer   (checked onsite only)

Does: 24  -->  Average Weight= 74  lbs
(Max= 97  lbs, Min= 44 lbs)

Bucks: 86  --> Average Weight= 109 lbs
(Max= 166 lbs, Min= 40 lbs)
Average Points: 7.6  (Max=11)

Fawns: 4 -->  Average Weight= 51 lbs,  1 male + 3 female
(Max= 70 lbs, Min= 40 lbs)

TN QUOTA HUNT:  LARGER BUCKS AND LARGER ANTLERS
ANTLER ANTLER ANTLER HARVEST

HUNT AREA WEIGHT SEX #POINTS AGE SPREAD LENGTH CIRCUMF DATE
11 133 M 10 3.5 20.9 20.2 4.2 11/13/2020
16 126 M 10 3.5 13.3 20.6 4.2 11/13/2020
13 113 M 10 17.3 20.1 4.4 11/13/2020
15 166 M 11 4.5 17.8 23.3 4.8 11/13/2020
13 134 M 11 5.5 18.2 19.4 4.2 11/13/2020
15 135 M 8 3.5 14.9 17.5 3.8 11/13/2020
12 115 M 11 4.5 15.9 19.4 4.3 11/13/2020
14 150 M 10 6.5 16.3 25 5.2 11/13/2020
12 123 M 9 3.5 16.4 18.4 5 11/13/2020
15 118 M 7 3.5 17.4 17 3.5 11/13/2020
16 144 M 11 4.5 18.9 17.3 4 11/13/2020
15 141 M 9 3.5 14.9 19.6 4.1 11/13/2020
15 120 M 10 2.5 16.6 18.9 3.7 11/14/2020
15 149 M 11 5.5 17.2 20.7 4.1 11/14/2020
16 137 M 10 3.5 18.5 18.1 4.1 11/14/2020
16 134 M 10 3.5 19.4 19.4 3.6 11/14/2020
16 134 M 11 4.5 20.3 21.1 4.8 11/14/2020
16 126 M 10 3.5 16.6 20.5 4.1 11/14/2020

AVERAGES: 133 9.9 4.1 17.3 19.8 4.2

TN QUOTA HUNT COMPARTMENT SUMMARY
HUNT AREA # PERMITS Deer Harvested ACRES Acres Per HUNTER

11 70 4 6,061 87 Muzzleloader Only
12 120 16 9,179 76
13 150 22 11,554 77
14 100 13 7,405 74
15 180 29 13,611 76
16 130 26 10,626 82

unknown 0 0 n/a n/a
TOTAL = 750 110 Average = 79

checked at LBL check stations



LBL TENNESSEE QUOTA HUNT NOV 28-29, 2020
TOTAL HARVEST: 49  deer  (checked onsite and off-site as LBL harvests)

Does:  7 --> Average Weight= 74.6  lbs Age Ranges of Antlered
(Max= 91 lbs, Min= 40 lbs) Bucks Harvested

Bucks: 41  --Average Weight= 104.8 lbs 1.5 31%
(Max= 138 lbs, Min= 65 lbs) 2.5 25%
Average Points: 6.5  (Max= 13) 3.5 25%

Fawns: 1 --> Average Weight= 40 lbs,  0 male + 1 female 4.5 6.3%
5.5+ 10.4%

ANTLER ANTLER ANTLER HARVEST
HUNT AREA WEIGHT SEX #POINTS AGE SPREAD LENGTH CIRCUMF DATE

11 137 M 11 6.5 16.5 21.0 4.5 11/28/20
15 110 whole M 10 4.5 17.1 12.7 4.1 11/28/20
15 130 M 11 3.5 16.6 21.1 3.9 11/28/20
13 108 M 9 3.5 16.9 19.2 3.5 11/28/20
16 121 M 10 4.5 19.3 20.2 4.0 11/28/20
13 162 whole M 13 6.5 12.0 17.9 4.5 11/29/20
15 119 M 10 7.5 15.7 16.2 3.9 11/29/20

AVERAGES: 123 10.6 5.2 16.3 18.3 4.1

TN QUOTA HUNT COMPARTMENT SUMMARY

HUNT AREA # PERMITS Deer Harvested
HUNTABLE

ACRES Acres Per HUNTER
11 80 3 6,061 76
12 110 9 9,179 83 Muzzleloader Only
13 150 7 11,554 77
14 100 3 7,405 74
15 180 15 13,611 76
16 130 11 10,626 82

unknown 0 0 n/a n/a
TOTAL = 750 48 Average = 78

TN QUOTA HUNT:  LARGER BUCKS AND LARGER ANTLERS
checked at LBL check stations



2020-2021 KENTUCKY ARCHERY HARVEST (self-checked in LBL)

Month County # Bucks # Does

# 
Antlerles
s Males  County Total

 Month 
Total

September Lyon 1 1
September Trigg 1

October Lyon 4 2 6
October Trigg 5 10 15 21

November Lyon 19 4 1 24
November Trigg 31 8 1 40 64
December Lyon 1 1
December Trigg 1
January Lyon
January Trigg 2 2 2

Totals 60 27 2 89

KY HUNTING AREAS
HUNT AREA ACRES Deer Harvested

1 14,126 14
2 10,252 8
3 8,476 4
4 4,945 6
5 9,700 9
6 7,610 10
7 9,390 10
8 10,820 15
9 8,461 1

10 9,395 12
LBL Trigg County

LBL Lyon County
TOTALS 93,175 89

Very few deer measurements are collected from Archery-harvested deer by LBL staff. 
See quota hunt data for deer measurement and size information.

LBL KENTUCKY ARCHERY HARVESTS 2020-2021 SEASON



LBL YOUTH KENTUCKY QUOTA HUNT OCT 24-25, 2020
TOTAL HARVEST: 33 deer  (checked off-site, LBL Stations not staffed) Measurements do not include

animals checked off-site
Does: 8 -->  Average Weight=  67 lbs

(Max= 127 lbs, Min=52 lbs)
Bucks: 25--> Average Weight= 137 lbs

(Max=198 whole lbs, Min=55 lbs)
Average Points: 7  (Max= 10)

Fawns:  --> Average Weight=  lbs,   male +  female
(Max=  lbs, Min=  lbs)

KY YOUTH QUOTA HUNT:  LARGER BUCKS AND LARGER ANTLERS
checked at LBL check stations (Not staffed this year) ANTLER ANTLER ANTLER HARVEST

HUNT AREA WEIGHT SEX #POINTS AGE SPREAD LENGTH DIAMETER DATE
17 151 M 10 >11 10/24/20
17 164 M 10 >11 10/25/20
6 151 M 10 >11 10/25/20
1 121 M 10 >11 10/25/20

10 160 M 8 >11 10/24/20
4 170 M 9 >11 10/25/20

AVERAGES: 153 9.5 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

KY YOUTH QUOTA HUNT COMPARTMENT SUMMARY

HUNT AREA # PERMITS DEER HARVESTED
HUNTABLE

ACRES Acres Per HUNTER includes late permits

1 4 14,126 #DIV/0!
2 2 10,252 #DIV/0!
3 5 8,476 #DIV/0!
4 2 4,945 #DIV/0!
5 3 9,700 #DIV/0!
6 1 7,610 #DIV/0!
7 5 9,390 #DIV/0!
8 0 10,820 0
9 1 6,305 #DIV/0!

10 4 9,395 #DIV/0!
17 6 2,575 #DIV/0!

unknown 0

TOTAL = 0 33 AVG = #DIV/0!



LBL KENTUCKY QUOTA NOV 20-22, 2020
TOTAL HARVEST: 70 deer  (checked onsite)

Does: 13 Average Weight=  94.1 lbs Age Ranges of Antlered
(Max= 136 lbs, Min= 74 lbs) Bucks Harvested

Bucks: 57 Average Weight= 117.6 lbs 1.5 22%
(Max= 164 lbs, Min= 45 lbs) 2.5 19%
Average Points: 7.7 (Max=12) 3.5 32%

Fawns: 0 --> Average Weight= N/A lbs,   male +  female 4.5 12%
(Max= N/A  lbs, Min= N/A lbs) 5.5+ 15%

KY QUOTA HUNT:  LARGER BUCKS AND LARGER ANTLERS
ANTLER ANTLER ANTLER HARVEST

HUNT AREA WEIGHT SEX #POINTS AGE SPREAD LENGTH DIAMETER DATE
7 140 M 11 3.5 16.7 19.2 4.2 11/20/20
7 145 M 10 4.5 19.0 21.3 4.5 11/20/20
5 150 M 9 4.5 17.8 20.7 4.9 11/20/20

10 164 M 9 5.5 17 22.1 5.4 11/20/20
4 155 M 9 3.5 17.1 20.8 4.3 11/20/20
6 121 M 8 3.5 16.6 19.6 3.8 11/20/20
2 144 M 12 4.5 17.6 20.1 4.8 11/21/20
4 141 M 9 3.5 16.9 18.9 4 11/21/20
4 141 M 12 6.5 16.6 23.1 4.6 11/21/20
6 151 M 8 2.5 15.1 18.2 3.4 11/21/20
5 N/A M 8 4.5 16.9 20.1 4.5 11/21/20
7 N/A M 9 6.5 20.8 23 5.3 11/20/20
9 150 M 8 3.5 18.7 20.6 4.6 11/21/20

10 N/A M 8 6.5 17.5 21.2 4.9 11/21/20
4 143 M 9 5.5 18.3 21.5 4.3 11/21/20
3 126 M 9 3.5 17.4 19.7 4.3 11/21/20
1 141 M 9 6.5 18.5 20.5 4.4 11/20/20
3 137 M 8 4.5 18.7 20.1 4.2 11/20/20
4 121 M 9 4.5 19.2 21.2 4.8 11/20/20
4 133 M 8 3.5 18.2 19.6 4.6 11/22/20
1 134 M 10 3.5 18.4 18.2 4.8 11/22/20

AVERAGES: 141 9.1 17.8 20.5 4.5

HUNT AREA # PERMITS DEER HARVESTED
HUNTABLE 

ACRES Acres Per HUNTER
1 190 10 14,126 74
2 130 3 10,252 79
3 110 4 8,476 77
4 60 9 4,945 82
5 120 7 9,700 81
6 90 6 7,610 85
7 120 7 9,390 78
8 160 8 10,820 68 muzzloader only
9 75 5 6,305 84

10 120 11 9,395 78
unknown 0 0
TOTAL = 1175 70 AVG = 79

checked at LBL check stations

KY QUOTA HUNT COMPARTMENT SUMMARY
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